BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Board of Trustees of the Village of 

Willowbrook, DuPage County, Illinois, that the proposal from Ray O’Herron, for the purchase of 

six (6) Ballistic Shields and twenty-seven (27) Ballistic Helmets, and related equipment, at a cost 

not to exceed Twenty Six Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy-Two and 00/100ths Dollars 

($26,872.00), and attached hereto as Exhibit “A”, is accepted and approved.  

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Village Police Chief is hereby directed and 

authorized to execute said proposal and purchase agreement on behalf of the Village of 

Willowbrook.